

Declaration of Conformity

Tricotril® Winter 739

of the
KCL GmbH
Am Kreuzacker 9
36124 Eichenzell
Germany

are in compliance with the rules of

**the Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 as well as of the
Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code – (LFGB).
They are conform to the BfR Recommendation XXI and
keep the applicable limits of the Commission Regulation
(EU) No. 10/2011 regarding individual constituents.**

The protective glove **Tricotril® Winter 739** may be used safely during the preparation and handling of foodstuffs in the food industry. They may repeatedly stand for a short period of time in direct contact with dry, aqueous, acidic and alcoholic foodstuffs as well as dairy products. In addition, the use for the processing of fatty foodstuffs, to which a correction factor of at least 3 is assigned according to Annex III, Table 2 of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, is permitted.

The maximum ratio of the food contact surface of the gloves and the amount of food shall not exceed 8,4 dm² per 5 kg food. This is equivalent to a contact of the palm and back of both hands including fingers with 5 kg food.



Certificate of Compliance no. 54442 U 21
issued by ISEGA, Aschaffenburg



Conformity confirmation


Tricotril® Winter 739

Determination of the Overall Migration

Test simulants	Conditions	Result mg/dm ²
Ethanol 95 %	10 minutes at 40°C	4,1
Acetic acid 3 %	2 hours at 40°C	20
Ethanol 10 %		not quantifiable < 3
Ethanol 95 %		19

Specific Migration information can be requestet

Eichenzell, April 22, 2021


 ppa. Dr. Oliver Gassner
 Senior Plant Manager